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San Jose Buddhist Betsuin BWA

TENTATIVE CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025

January 1, Wednesday Shusho-E Service, 10:00 am

January 11, Saturday Omigaki and BWA Board Meeting, 8:00 am

January 12, Sunday Hoonko Services / New Year's Luncheon

January 26, Sunday Dana Day Services / Volunteer Recognition

February 9, Sunday - changed BWA Fuse No Hi / Kisaragi-ki

      (Lady Takeko Kujo Memorial) Service, 10:10 am

February 14,15 - changed Chirashisushi / Botamochi Fundraiser

February 16, Sunday Nirvana Day Services 

March 16, Sunday Spring Ohigan Services 

April 6, Sunday Hanamatsuri Family Service / Luncheon 10:00 am

April 13, Sunday Earth Day Services & Activities

April 27, Sunday Nikkei Matsuri (BWA not participating)

May 18, Sunday Gotan-E Services 

May 26, Monday Memorial Day Service (Oak Hill Memorial Park) 9:30 am

May / June TBD Colma Ohakamairi - TBD

June 24, Tuesday Yakimanju Dough Making, 8:00 am - TBD

June 25, Wednesday Yakimanju Making and Baking, 8:00 am - TBD

July 11, Friday Sushi Preparation, 8:00 am - TBD

July 12, Saturday OBON -- Sushi Making and Selling, 6:00 am

July 13, Sunday ONON -- Sushi Making and Selling, 6:00 am

July 19, Saturday Hatsubon Service, 5:00 pm

July 20, Sunday Obon Service, Japanese 9:30 am, English 10:00 am

August  TBD BWA Outing - TBD

September tbd, Sunday Fall Ohigan Services / Betsuin KeiroKai - TBD

October tbd, Sunday BCA Founding Day / Late Bishops' Memorial - TBD

November 9, Sunday BWA Eshinniko / Kakushinni / Lady Yoshiko Ohtani / 

Past BWA Members' Memorial Service, 10:10 am

November tbd, Sunday Eitaikyo (Perpetual Memorial Services) - TBD

December 7, Sunday Bodhi Day Service / Luncheon, 10:00 am

December 14, Sunday BWA General Meeting / New Member Welcome / BonenKai Luncheon

December 31, Tuesday Joya-E Service, 7:00 pm

Board meetings are every 2nd Saturday of the month at 9:00AM except January, July and December.


